The definition of ‘Other Revenues’ remains unchanged. ‘Non-recurring
Revenues’ relating to compensation from satellite manufacturers for launch
delays, are no longer reported since no revenues of this nature are expected
over the guidance period.

The table below shows the reconciliation between the former and new
application reporting basis (in € millions)

Former
Applicati
ons

FY
2015-16
(Restate
d)

Spli
t
into

New
Applications –
FY   2015-16
proforma

Video Fixe
d
Data

Govern
ment
Service
s

Fixed
Broad
band

Mobile
Connec
tivity

Other
reven
ues

Video 935.8 -> 931.1 4.7 - - - -

Data
Services

230.0 -> 2.2 158.
8

10.9 10.5 47.6 -

Value-
Added
Services

89.2 -> - 8.1 - 70.5 10.5 -

Governm
ent
Services

199.9 -> 3.5 21.2 169.9 - 1.8 3.5

Other
revenues

47.7 -> 0.3 0.1 - 0.1 - 47.2

Sub-
total

1,502.6 -> 937.0 193.
0

180.8 81.1 60.0 50.8

Non-
recurrin
g
revenues

- -> - - - - - -

Total 1,502.6 -> 937.0 193.
0

180.8 81.1 60.0 50.8

The table below shows quarterly proforma revenues for fiscal years 2015-16
and 2016-17 under the new classifications:

In €
millions

Three
months
ended

Fiscal year
2015-16

Three
months
ended

Sep 2015 Dec
2015

Mar
2016

Jun
2016

Sep 2016 Dec
2016

Video 227.6 237.1 236.7 235.7 937.0 226.5 228.9

Fixed Data 51.8 49.2 47.0 45.1 193.0 43.4 41.4

Government
Services

47.6 47.3 45.3 40.7 180.8 42.3 43.8

Fixed
Broadband

21.3 19.8 17.8 22.2 81.1 24.9 23.7

Mobile
Connectivit
y

17.2 15.1 13.8 13.9 60.0 20.6 17.9

Other
revenues

17.8 10.6 15.2 7.2 50.8 27.1 14.5

Total 383.2 379.0 375.7 364.7 1 502.6 384.8 370.2

Reported Revenues

For information purposes, the table below shows reported revenues for fiscal
year 2015-16 and first quarter of fiscal year 2016-17 under the former
classifications.

In €
millions

Three
months
ended

H120
15-16

Three
months
ended

Fiscal year
2015-16

Three
months
ended

Sep 2015 Dec
2015

Mar 2016 Jun
2016

Sep 2016

Video
Application
s

229.4 239.5 468.9 239.1 235.
6

943.6 224.3

Data
Services

58.8 59.3 118.0 54.4 57.6 230.0 56.8

Value-
Added
Services

29.7 25.4 55.1 25.3 27.4 107.8 29.4

Government
Services

53.0 53.2 106.2 49.7 43.9 199.9 47.1

Other
revenues

16.7 9.4 26.1 14.5 7.2 47.7 27.1

Sub-total 387.7 386.
7

774.4 383.0 371.
6

1,529.0 384.8

Non-
recurring
revenues

- - - - - - --

Total 387.7 386.
7

774.4 383.0 371.
6

1,529.0 384.8

[1]At constant currency and perimeter and excluding non-recurring revenues.

[2]Operating income before depreciation and amortisation, impairments and
other operating income/(expenses).

[3]Net cash-flow from operating activities – Cash Capex - Interest and Other
fees paid net of interests received. Please refer to the appendix of this
document for more detail. Alternative Performance Indicators have been
defined in chapter 6 of 2015-16 Reference Document.